
Published Approved Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 22 Feb 2017

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6807 Athletics Waikato Bay of Plenty Inc. Sports $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

GR6784 Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc Sports $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $67,500.00 $7,500.00 Partial DR2

GR6802 Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust Community $11,071.96 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,071.96 Partial DR2

GR6750 BOP Major Squash Events Inc. Sports $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR2

GR6763 Celtic Netball Club Sports $2,448.00 $2,448.00 $2,448.00 $0.00

GR6789 Central Districts Cricket Association Sports $106,029.32 $92,730.76 $50,000.00 $56,029.32 Partial DR2

GR6166
Claudelands Rovers Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

GR6571
Counties Manukau Rugby Football

Union
Sports $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

GR6817
Eastern Suburbs Assoication

Football Club Incorporated
Sports $20,437.50 $20,437.50 $20,437.50 $0.00

GR6779 Eden Park Trust Community $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00

GR6723
Ellerslie Association Football Club

Inc.
Sports $14,611.00 $12,508.20 $12,508.20 $2,102.80 Partial DR5

GR6441 Ellwood Park Partnership Community $1,906.66 $1,906.66 $1,906.66 $0.00

GR6771 Franklin Basketball Inc Sports $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00

GR6715 Frankton School Community $1,945.00 $1,945.00 $1,945.00 $0.00

GR6808 Fraser Tech Rugby Club Sports $29,413.43 $29,413.43 $29,413.43 $0.00

GR6772
Glenfield Rovers Associated

Football Club & Sports Club Inc
Sports $14,592.62 $14,592.62 $14,592.62 $0.00

GR6790 Hamilton Marist RFC Sports $3,588.69 $3,588.69 $3,588.69 $0.00

GR6712 Hastings Boys' High School Education $13,989.70 $13,989.70 $13,989.70 $0.00

GR6512
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sports $2,658.83 $886.28 $886.28 $1,772.55 Partial DR5

GR6437 Havelock North Cricket Club Sports $1,493.00 $1,493.00 $1,493.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6755
Hawkes Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR6787 Hillcrest Amateur Swimming Club Sports $8,235.00 $8,235.00 $8,235.00 $0.00

GR6866
Howick Hornets Rugby League

Football Club Inc
Sports $14,410.00 $14,410.00 $14,410.00 $0.00

GR6803 Kelston Deaf Education Centre Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR6793 Knighton Normal School Education $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

GR6856
Mangere East Rugby League

Football Club & Sports Inc
Sports $43,811.00 $43,811.00 $20,000.00 $23,811.00 Partial DR2

GR6814 Maycenvale United AFC Sports $4,660.80 $4,660.80 $4,660.80 $0.00

GR6758 Metro Mt Albert Sports Club Sports $4,520.00 $4,520.00 $4,520.00 $0.00

GR6633 MS Waikato Trust Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,000.00 $13,000.00 Partial DR2

GR6161 Mt Albert Ponsonby AFC Sports $7,099.68 $7,099.48 $3,000.00 $4,099.68 Partial DR2

GR6744
Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby /

Cricket Club
Sports $2,190.00 $1,904.35 $1,904.35 $285.65 Partial DR5

GR6815 Napier Pirates Rugby & Sports Club Sports $1,734.00 $1,734.00 $1,734.00 $0.00

GR6804 Napier Pirates Rugby & Sports Club Sports $1,734.00 $1,734.00 $1,734.00 $0.00

GR6764 Netball Whakatane Centre Inc Sports $17,376.46 $17,376.46 $17,376.46 $0.00

GR6774 New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Sports $13,400.00 $13,400.00 $13,400.00 $0.00

GR6165
Ngatuhoa Lodge Outdoor Education

Society Incorporated
Community $13,217.40 $12,982.62 $12,982.62 $234.78 Partial DR5

GR6690
No. 4 District Federation of New

Zealand Football Incorporated
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

GR6775
North Harbour Rugby Union

Incorporated
Sports $31,724.30 $31,724.30 $31,724.30 $0.00

GR6495 Otaua Aka Aka Playcentre Education $1,798.20 $1,327.14 $1,327.14 $471.06 Partial DR5

GR6620 Otumoetai Tennis Club Inc Sports $2,532.60 $2,532.60 $2,532.60 $0.00

GR6269
Piopio Community Swimming

Pools Charitable Trust
Community $3,277.00 $3,277.00 $3,277.00 $0.00

GR6770
Piopio Primary School Board of

Trustees
Education $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR2

GR6801 Piopio Rugby Football Club Inc Sports $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6032
Pukekohe East Community Centre

Inc
Community $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $0.00

GR6711
Rape & Sexual Abuse Healing

Centre Incorporated
Community $1,630.00 $1,630.00 $1,630.00 $0.00

GR6636
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $15,023.23 $15,023.23 $15,023.23 $0.00

GR6740 Sport Waikato Education Trust Sports $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00

GR6813 Tamatea Rugby & Sports Club Sports $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

GR6734
Te Aroha and District Museum

Society Incorporated
Community $2,686.35 $2,686.35 $2,686.35 $0.00

GR6824
Te Awamutu Rugby Sports &

Recreation Club Inc
Sports $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00

GR6429 Te Kuiti Primary Home and School Sports $9,340.00 $9,300.00 $9,300.00 $40.00 Partial DR5

GR6847 Thames High School Sports $9,981.60 $9,529.81 $9,529.81 $451.79 Partial DR5

GR6700 Thames Valley Touch Sports $1,344.00 $1,344.00 $1,344.00 $0.00

GR6605 The Heart Trust Community $3,853.74 $3,853.74 $3,853.74 $0.00

GR6766
The Multiple Sclerosis Society of

Auckland and the North Shore Inc.
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

GR6728 View Road Netball Club Sports $3,085.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $85.00 Partial DR5

GR6861
Waikato Rugby Referees

Association
Sports $58,511.00 $58,511.00 $42,024.00 $16,487.00 Partial DR2

GR6538 Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated Community $10,000.00 $9,533.33 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 Partial DR2

GR6688
Waiuku Junior Boys Rugby Football

Club
Sports $2,240.00 $2,207.39 $2,207.39 $32.61 Partial DR5

Meeting Total: $947,851.07 $927,537.44 $768,375.87 $179,475.20

DR1 Your application was out of area for the trust
DR2 The trust does not have the Funds avaiable
DR3
DR4 This application is already funded via another source
DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR7 Application withdrawn



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6576
Hawkes Bay Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sports $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

Meeting Total: $955,851.07 $935,537.44 $776,375.87 $179,475.20
Legend - Declined Reasons

Code Description
DR1 Your application was out of area for the trust
DR2 The trust does not have the Funds available
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application
DR4 This application is already funded via another source
DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR7 Application withdrawn



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd 
Meeting date: 22 Feb 2017

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6778
Age Concern Havelock North

Incorporated
Community $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 Full DR2

GR6809 Auckland Chinese LIbrary Community $359.90 $359.90 $0.00 $359.90 Full DR2

GR6756 Auckland City FC Incorporated Sports $87,490.00 $87,490.00 $0.00 $87,490.00 Full DR2

GR6067
Auckland Grammar Rowing Club

inc
Sports $6,444.23 $6,444.23 $0.00 $6,444.23 Full DR2

GR6751
Bay of Plenty Area New Zealand

Machine Knitters Society Inc
Community $816.00 $816.00 $0.00 $816.00 Full DR2

GR6852 Bay of Plenty Rural Support Trust Community $21,696.00 $21,696.00 $0.00 $21,696.00 Full DR2

GR6792 Clubs of Auckland Inc Sports $19,670.00 $19,670.00 $0.00 $19,670.00 Full DR2

GR6769 Cystic Fibrosis Association of NZ Community $8,000.00 $7,931.25 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

GR6683 Eden Rugby Club Sports $5,610.00 $5,600.00 $0.00 $5,610.00 Full DR2

GR6781 Equippers Tauranga Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

GR6332 Generation Ignite Community $24,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 Full DR2

GR6630 Habitat for Humanity CNI Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR2

GR6411 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sports $2,040.00 $2,040.00 $0.00 $2,040.00 Full DR2

GR6746 Horse of the Year (Hawke's Bay) Ltd Sports $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

GR6706 It Takes Time Community $6,500.00 $6,254.78 $0.00 $6,500.00 Full DR2

GR6717 Jonesy's Youth Foundation Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR5

GR6043 Kelston Community Hub Community $15,550.00 $15,550.00 $0.00 $15,550.00 Full DR2

GR6721 Kingsland Martial Arts Sports $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

GR6795 Long Term Ventilated Children Trust Community $12,148.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,148.00 Full DR3

GR6799
Lyall Bay Surf And Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Sports $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

GR6826 Massive Company Trust Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6777
Maungarei Community Christian

Trust
Sports $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

GR6800 Napier Age Concern Incorporated Community $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

GR6806 Napier City Rovers AFC (Inc) Sports $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

GR6805
New Zealand Rugby Foundation

Incorporated
Sports $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 Full DR2

GR6869
Norwest United Assn Football &

Sports Club
Sports $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 Full DR2

GR6788 Papamoa College Education $5,068.01 $5,068.01 $0.00 $5,068.01 Full DR2

GR6692 Piako Gymnastics Club Sports $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

GR6776 Pirongia Golf Club Incorporated Sports $26,457.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $26,457.00 Full DR2

GR6589
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society

Hawkes Bay Area Inc
Community $55,494.00 $40,480.00 $0.00 $55,494.00 Full DR2

GR6749
Ruapotaka Marae Society

Incorporated
Community $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 Full DR2

GR6873 Sonya Shortt Sports $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 Full DR3

GR6812 Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated Sports $18,450.00 $18,450.00 $0.00 $18,450.00 Full DR2

GR6638 Waiohiki Marae Rebuild Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR3

GR6193
Whanganui Restorative Practices

Trust
Education $12,754.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,754.00 Full DR3

GR6860 YWCA Auckland Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

Meeting Total: $542,747.14 $489,850.17 $0.00 $542,747.14
Legend - Declined Reasons

Code Description
DR1 Your application was out of area for the trust
DR2 The trust does not have the Funds available
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application
DR4 This application is already funded via another source
DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR7 Application withdrawn



Published Declined Report for Grassroots Trust Ltd
Meeting date: 10 Feb 2017

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

GR6587 Mount Richmond Fishing Club Sports $4,419.99 $0.00 $6,051.99 Full
Amount

$6,0501.99                 

Meeting Total: $548,799.13 $494,270.16 $0.00 $548,799.13
Legend - Declined Reasons

Code Description
DR1 Your application was out of area for the trust
DR2 The trust does not have the Funds available
DR3 The Trust cannot support your application
DR4 This application is already funded via another source
DR5 This application is either partially or fully non-compliant
DR6 This application is either partially or fully retrospective
DR7 Application withdrawn




